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June 2016 
Latest ASERs Available on the Internet 

(Please note, any of the ASER links below with a .pdf suffix must be opened in Google Chrome). 
 

Site and Web Address ASER Contact Name E-mail                                  

Ames Laboratory  
https://www.ameslab.gov/operations/esha/site-environmental-reports  

 
Dan Kayser 

 
kayser@ameslab.gov  

Argonne National Laboratory-East  
http://www.anl.gov/downloads/argonne-site-environmental-reports  
  

Theresa Davis tmdavis@anl.gov  

Ashtabula Environmental Management Project 
http://energy.gov/lm/downloads/2014-annual-site-environmental-report-aser  
 

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 

Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

Battelle Columbus Laboratories  
http://energy.gov/lm/downloads/2014-annual-site-environmental-report-aser  

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 

Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

Bettis Atomic Power Laboratory 
http://www.bmpc.com/environmental/BettisEnvironmentalMonitoringReport.pdf  
 

T. J. Mueller troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 

Brookhaven National Laboratory 
https://www.bnl.gov/esh/env/ser/  

Doug Paquette 
Karen Ratel 

paquette@bnl.gov  
ratel@bnl.gov 

Energy Technology Engineering Center  
http://www.etec.energy.gov/environmental_and_health/ASER.html   
 

John B. Jones   john.jones@emcbc.doe.gov  

Fernald Environmental Management Project 
http://energy.gov/lm/downloads/2014-annual-site-environmental-report-aser  

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 

Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 
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http://energy.gov/lm/downloads/2014-annual-site-environmental-report-aser
http://www.lm.doe.gov/
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Grand Junction Office  
http://energy.gov/lm/downloads/2014-annual-site-environmental-report-aser  
 

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 

Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

Hanford Site  
  http://msa.hanford.gov/page.cfm/EnvironmentalReports2011-latest     

 

Joanne Duncan 
Suzette Thompson 

joanne.duncan@pnl.gov  
suzette_a_thompson@rl.gov 

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
http://science.energy.gov/~/media/pnso/pdf/resources/2014_PNNL_Annual_Site_
Environmental_Report.pdf  
 

Tom McDermott   tom.mcdermott@science.doe.gov  
 

Idaho National Laboratory  
http://www.gsseser.com/Annuals/2014/ReportIndex.htm  

Marilyn Case 
Kathy Medellin 
Betsy Holmes 

mcase@gssif.com  
medellkj@id.doe.gov  
holmesbs@id.doe.gov  

Kansas City Plant 

2011 KCP ASES 
Final.pdf  

David M. Caughey 
 David.Caughey@nnsa.doe.gov  

Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory – Kesselring 
http://www.bmpc.com/environmental/KnollsEnvironmentalMonitoringReport.pdf   
 

T. J. Mueller troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 

Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory – Knolls 
http://www.bmpc.com/environmental/KnollsEnvironmentalMonitoringReport.pdf  
 

T. J. Mueller troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 

Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory – Windsor 
http://www.bmpc.com/environmental/KnollsEnvironmentalMonitoringReport.pdf  
 

T. J. Mueller troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 

Laboratory for Energy-Related Health Research  
http://energy.gov/lm/downloads/2014-annual-site-environmental-report-aser  

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 

Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

 

Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 
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Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory  
http://www2.lbl.gov/ehs/esg/Reports/tableforreports.shtml  
 

Patrick A. Thorson 
Kim Abbott 

pathorson@lbl.gov 
Kim.Abbott@science.doe.gov 

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory 
https://saer.llnl.gov/ Vijay Mishra Vijay.mishra@nnsa.doe.gov 

 

Los Alamos National Laboratory 
http://www.lanl.gov/environment/environmental-report.php   

 
Sam Loftin 
Jean Dewart 

 

sloftin@lanl.gov 
dewart@lanl.gov 

Miamisburg Environmental Management Project1 
(formerly Mound Site) 
http://energy.gov/lm/downloads/2014-annual-site-environmental-report-aser  
 

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 

Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

Moab 
http://www.gjem.energy.gov/moab/documents/ASER/2014aser.pdf   
 

Donald Metzler 
Kym Bevan 

donald.metzler@gjem.doe.gov 
Kym.Bevan@gjem.doe.gov 

Monticello Mill Tailings Site 
http://energy.gov/lm/downloads/2014-annual-site-environmental-report-aser  

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 

Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
http://energy.gov/eere/downloads/nrel-annual-environmental-performance-reports-
annual-site-environmental-reports  

Genevieve Braus Genevieve.Braus@nrel.gov 

Naval Petroleum Reserve-Wyoming 
http://www.rmotc.doe.gov/PDFs/Annual%20Site%20Environmental%20Report%
20CY%202011.pdf 
 

Chad Bourgoin Chad.Bourgoin@hq.doe.gov 
 

Naval Reactor Facility  
http://www.bmpc.com/environmental/NRFEnvironmentalMonitoringReport.pdf 

 
T. J. Mueller troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 

                                                 
1 The last full ASER for Miamisburg Environmental Management Project was for the 2002 Calendar Year. 
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Nevada National Security Site 
http://www.nv.doe.gov/library/publications/aser.aspx  
 

Cathy Wills willsca@nv.doe.gov  

Oak Ridge Reservation  
http://web.ornl.gov/sci/env_rpt/  
 

Joan Hughes 
 hughesjf@ornl.gov  

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
http://science.energy.gov/~/media/pnso/pdf/resources/2014_PNNL_Annual_Site_
Environmental_Report.pdf  
 

Tom McDermott tom.mcdermott@science.doe.gov  
 

Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant  
http://energy.gov/pppo/downloads/paducah-annual-site-environmental-reports 
 

 
Robert 'Buz' Smith 

 
robert.smith@lex.doe.gov  

Pantex Plant 
http://www.pantex.com/mission/Documents/Site%20Environmental%20Reports/P
antex%202014%20Annual%20Site%20Environmental%20Report.pdf 

Zelda Martinez 
 

zmartine@pantex.com  
 

Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant  
http://energy.gov/pppo/downloads/portsmouth-annual-site-environmental-reports   
  

 
Greg Simonton 

 
greg.simonton@lex.doe.gov  

Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory  
 http://bp.pppl.gov/pub_report/2016/PPPL-5195-abs.html   
 

Virginia Finley 
Rob Sheneman 

  vfinley@pppl.gov 
  rsheneman@pppl.gov  

Sandia National Laboratories, Albuquerque  
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/   
 

Karen Agogino 
Mark Miller 

  Karen.agogino@nnsa.doe.gov 
  mmiller@sandia.gov  
 

Sandia National Laboratories, Livermore 
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/  
 

Karen Agogino 
Mark Miller 

Robert Holland 

  Karen.agogino@nnsa.doe.gov  
mmiller@sandia.gov  

  rcholla@sandia.gov  

Sandia National Laboratories, Kauai Test Facility 
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/  
 

Karen Agogino 
Mark Miller 

  Karen.agogino@nnsa.doe.gov 
  mmiller@sandia.gov  
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Sandia National Laboratories, Tonopah 
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/  

Karen Agogino 
Mark Miller 

  Karen.agogino@nnsa.doe.gov 
  mmiller@sandia.gov  

Savannah River Site  
http://www.srs.gov/general/pubs/ERsum/index.html    

Gail Whitney 
Maatsi N. Ndingwan 

gail.whitney@srs.gov 
maatsi.ndingwan@srs.gov 

Southwestern Power Administration 
http://www.swpa.gov/PDFs/Annual-Site-Environmental-Report.pdf 

Mistie J. Pilcher 
 Mistie.pilcher@swpa.gov 

Stanford Linear Accelerator Center  
http://slac.stanford.edu/pubs/slacreports/reports21/slac-r-1050.pdf   
 

Dave Osugi  dave.osugi@sso.science.doe.gov 

Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
http://www.spr.doe.gov/esh/default.html Rick Shutt rick.shutt@spr.doe.gov  

Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility (Jefferson Lab) 
http://science.energy.gov/~/media/tjso/pdf/Resources/2014SER.pdf  Patty Hunt phunt@jlab.org  

Waste Isolation Pilot Plant  
http://www.wipp.energy.gov/library/ser/DOE-WIPP-15-8866_ASER_2014.pdf   Susan McCauslin susan.mccauslin@wipp.ws  

Weldon Spring Site Remedial Action Project 
http://energy.gov/lm/downloads/2014-annual-site-environmental-report-aser  

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 

Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

Western Area Power Administration 
https://www.wapa.gov/regions/HQ/environment/Pages/environment.aspx  

 
Matthew Blevins Blevins@wapa.gov  

West Valley Demonstration Project 
http://www.wv.doe.gov/  
Under ASER Index 

Jennifer M. Dundas 
WVDP 

Communications 

jennifer.m.dundas@wv.doe.gov   
 

Yucca Mountain Site Characterization Project 
http://www.ocrwm.doe.gov/ym_repository/people/eprotection/index.shtml    
Available: 2001-2007 

Robin Sweeney Robin_Sweeney@YMP.GOV  
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